Docket No. 13DV13757

	signer of Patents and Tradems	marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(in JARVIS GERARD HIGGI'S ROBERT DAVE-PERRY DA V ← D  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  3. Nature of conveyance:  Security Agreement  Other	es): NBOTHAM	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: General Electric Company  Internal Address:  Street Address: One River Road  City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP:123
Execution Date: Aug	30, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
	ug 30, 2001	w application, the execution date of the application is:  Aug 30, 2001  B. Patent No.(s)  The application is:  Aug 30, 2001  No.
concerning document should be	be mailed:	ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved
Name: General Electric of Internal Address:  Attn: Andrew C. Hess GE Aircraft Engines	Company	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit accour
Street Address: One Neu City: Cincinnati Sta	ate: <u>OH</u> ZIP <u>: 4521</u>	07-0865
Customer Number: 006		DT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge a a true copy of the original do  NATHAN D. HERK  Name of Person Signing	AMP Math	information is true and correct and any attached copy is  Signature  Date  The property of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document  3

9/00

PATENT REEL: 012142 FRAME: 0708

	ASS	IGN	ΜE	NT
--	-----	-----	----	----

Docket Number 13DV13757

For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge r	
_	
JARVIS GERARD HIGGINBOTHAM	of HAMILTON, OHIO
ROBERT DAVE PERRY	of PLEASANT PLAIN, OHIO
DAVID my	of
V	of
	of
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corpor interest in and to the improvements in:	ration, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and
METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING E	ENGINE CAVITY LEAK AGE
	The state of the s
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United S	states
patent	
executed concurrently herewith, or	
U.S. Serial No.:, filed	
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any	v and all countries, including all divisions, reissues
continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority res	culting from the filing of said United States application, and
authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patent	s, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting
therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communication.	assigns and agree that on request and without further
any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify	in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all
divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful of	aths and generally do everything possible to aid said
Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and e	enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all
countries.	1
8-30-01	J. D. A
Date	JARVIS GERARD HIGGINBOTHAM
	The second of th
State of OHIO SS:	
County of HAMILTON )	
This 30 Th day of august	, 200 (, before me personally came the
above-named JARVIS GERARD HIGGINBOTHAM	to me personally known as the individual
who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledge	ged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her
own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	
MARIE M. FEHL	Marie M Tell
Seal Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires December 2.	(Notary Public)
2, seconder 2,	2004

ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number 13DV13757	
Aug 30, 2001  Date  State of OHIO SS:	Robert David ROBERT DAVID RD	0	
County of HAMILTON )  This day of day of the above-named ROBERT DAVE PERRY individual who executed the foregoing assignment same of his/her own free will for the purposes the same of his/her own free will for the purpose the same of his/her own free will for the purpose the same of his/her own free will for the purpose the same of his/her own free will for the purpose the same of his/her own free will for the purpose the same of his/her own free will for the purpose the same of his/her own free will for the purpose the same of his/her own free will for the purpose the same of his/her own free will for the purpose the same of his/her own free will for the purpose the same of his/her own free will for the purpose the same of his/her own free will for the purpose the same of his/her own free will for the purpose the same of his/her own free will for the purpose the same of his/her own free will for the purpose the same of his/her own free will		before me personally came e personally known as the ne that he/she executed the	
MARIE M. FEHL Notary Public, State of ( Seal My Commission Expires Decem		M. Joal y Public)	
Date			
State of) SS:			
County of)			
This day of the above-named individual who executed the foregoing assignment same of his/her own free will for the purposes the	to me ent, who acknowledged to m	personally known as the	
Seal	, (Notary	Public)	
:			
Date			
tate of) SS:			
ounty of)			
This day of the above-named _ ndividual who executed the foregoing assignme same of his/her own free will for the purposes th	to me ent, who acknowledged to m	personally known as the	
Seal	(Notary	Public)	

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 012142 FRAME: 0710